## Resolution in Support of the Updated Bylaws for the University of Wyoming School of Graduate Education

**WHEREAS**, the UW School of Graduate Education was formally opened on September 1, 2022, as a unique unit with responsibilities for supporting and overseeing all of University of Wyoming's graduate programs, across all of the University's colleges and schools; and

**WHEREAS**, the creation of the school necessitates updating the bylaws for graduate education to the Bylaws of the School of Graduate Education; and

**WHEREAS**, James Ahern, Dean of the School of Graduate Education, and the Faculty Senate Graduate Council have jointly revised the proposed updated bylaws accompanying this Resolution;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that it supports the accompanying proposed updated Bylaws for the University of Wyoming School of Graduate Education, as amended by the Faculty Senate.

Treva Sprout-Ahrenholtz

Leva & Sport ahrenholtz

Secretary, Faculty Senate

5 February, 2024